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Tav. Rev.

2 SPEED GEARBOX ab.
SPEED GEARBO % 350849 | 00|0706
el conce beowaron L el con beowraron e oo boiomenen

1 013034 Pin 25 661108 Cover 011003 Grower
2 423713 Nut 26 013027 Pin 49 010006 Washer
3 422647 Gear 27 423714 Nut 50 007151 Oil seal
4 003132S Bearing 28 003131Ss Bearing 51 004072 Nut
5 007225 Oil seal 29 422560 Spacer
6 007154 Gasket 30 423281 Gear
7 014145 Screw 423279 Gear
8 461363 Spacer 423276 Gear
461360 Spacer 423277 Gear
500 461361 Spacer 423269 Gear
9 422563 Spacer 423272 Gear
10 014205 Screw 423273 Gear
11 422550 Cover 423286 Gear
12 003145S Bearing 31 422559 Spacer
13 462150 Housing 32 014149 Screw
14 421768 Cover 400 | 33 423869 Axle shaft
15 022150 Plug 450 423810 Axle shaft
16 423285 Gear 500 423811 Axle shaft
423270 Gear 34 001168 Set spacers
423271 Gear 001169 Set spacers
423268 Gear 35 022167 Plug
423274 Gear 36 014284 Screw
423275 Gear 37 010023 Washer
423278 Gear 38 014007 Screw
423280 Gear 39 011002 Grower
17 423798 Spacer 40 411486 Guard
18 014214 Screw 41 161500 Support
19 423796 Shaft 42 013055 Pin
20 462152 Cover 43 424513 Gasket
21 007224 Qil seal 44 094002 Glue
22 422551 Cover 45 014182 Screw
23 022168 Plug 46 022087 Washer

24 323644 Spacer a7 014150 Screw
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411602
011005
014200
422538
007054
003006S
005011
014311
722526
014082
004084
011003
004058
011002
722534
022167
014248
461460
014149
022009
013027
723523
014278
003115S
722514
003133S
001034
422649
411511
094002
422621
423786
004030

Dust cover

Grower

Screw

Tine

Gasket

Bearing

Ring nut

Screw

Cover

Screw

Nut

Grower

Nut

Grower

Blade

Plug

Screw

Cover

Screw

Plug

Pin

Nut

Screw

Bearing

Gear

Bearing

Stop ring

Gear

Washer

Glue

Drive hub

Pivot

Nut

400
450
500

400
450
500

611710 Set spacers
35 723518 Spacer
36 411863 Spacer
37 014402 Screw
38 411600 Dust cover
39 422620 Hub [450 |
40 871504  Oil seal
41 422625 L.H. support [400 |
42 411601  Dust cover
43 007153  Gasket 500
44 422626 R.H. support
45 461193 Rotor R
461194 Rotor R
461195 Rotor R
46 722537  Right helicoidal blade
47 011004 Grower
48 004011 Nut
49 461154 Knife type drum
461425  Knife type drum
461426 Knife type drum
50 771563 Flange kit
771564 Flange kit
51 722538 Left helicoidal blade
52 722533  Blade
53 422631  L.H. Knife
54 422630 R.H. Knife
55 004072 Nut
56 014222 Screw
57 014261  Screw
58 712608  Flange
59 007011 Gasket
60 014213  Screw
61 021082 Column
62 002018  Split pin

N. CODI

723519
724507
423714
011036
461158
461390
461391
461159
461395
461396

DENOMINATION
Spacer

Gasket

Nut

Washer

L.H. Tine Rotor

L.H. Tine Rotor

L.H. Tine Rotor

R.H. Tine Rotor

R.H. Tine Rotor

R.H. Tine Rotor
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Tav. Rev.
RH FRAME GROUP . 350062 0011107
1 014254 Screw 28 461187 Central impeller extension
2 014212 Screw 500 462267 Central impeller extension
3 461411 R.H. side shield 500 462268 Central impeller extension
4 014082 Screw 29 461109 R.H. side shield
5 014147 Screw 30 412376 Central blade
6 462179 R.H. skid 31 011004 Grower
7 010002 Washer 32 014011 Screw
8 004054 Nut 33 014083 Screw
9 423363 Rod 34 423873 Bush
10 014019 Screw 35 004054 Nut
11 423361 Support 36 611427 Plate
12 014004 Screw 37 611409 Spacer
13 014149 Screw 38 014084 Screw
14 011002 Grower 39 461473 Plate
15 014382 Screw 40 014382 Screw
16 466490 Right impeller extension 41 011003 Grower
17 004087 Nut 42 004087 Nut
18 411860 Plate 43 014087 Screw
19 423626 Pivot 44 004072 Nut
450 423627 Pivot 45 471442 Screw
500 423628 Pivot
20 466560 R.H. rear shield
450 466577 R.H. rear shield
500 466578 R.H. rear shield

21 011004 Grower
22 004004 Nut
23 010006 Washer
24 004072 Nut
25 623572 Support
26 014285 Screw
27 461112 R.H. frame
450 461113 R.H. frame
500 461114 R.H. frame
28 461187 Central impeller extension
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Tav. Rev.
LH FRAME GROUP = 3590061 0011107
1 014254 Screw 28 461187 Central impeller extension
2 014212 Screw 500 462267 Central impeller extension
3 461409 L.H. side shield 500 462268 Central impeller extension
4 014082 Screw 29 461108 L.H. side shield
5 014147 Screw 30 412376 Central blade
6 462098 L.H. skid 31 011004 Grower
7 010002 Washer 32 014011 Screw
8 004054 Nut 33 014083 Screw
9 423363 Rod 34 423873 Bush
10 014019 Screw 35 004054 Nut
11 423361 Support 36 611427 Plate
12 014004 Screw 37 611409 Spacer
13 014149 Screw 38 014084 Screw
14 011002 Grower 39 461473 Plate
15 014382 Screw 40 014382 Screw
16 466491 Left impeller extension 41 011003 Grower
17 004087 Nut 42 004087 Nut
18 411860 Plate 43 014087 Screw
19 423626  Pivot 44 004072 Nut
450 423627 Pivot 45 471442 Screw
500 423628 Pivot
20 466550 L.H. rear shield
450 466558 L.H. rear shield
500 466559 L.H. rear shield

21 011004 Grower
22 004004 Nut
23 010006 Washer
24 004072 Nut
25 623572 Support
26 014285 Screw
27 461132 L.H. frame
450 461133 L.H. frame
500 461134 L.H. frame
28 461187 Central impeller extension
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Tav. Rev.
LH FRAME GROUP w 350977 || 001107
I o
1 014212 Screw 004079
2 461409 L.H. side shield - 31 661164 L.H. rear shield
3 423873 Bush 450 661163 L.H. rear shield
4 011004 Grower 500 661162 L.H. rear shield
5 461456 Protection 32 923505 Spring
6 014254 Screw 33 002014 Split pin
7 014149 Screw 34 423558 Pivot
8 011002 Grower 35 010012 Washer
9 461027 L.H. side clod bumper 36 923587 Support
10 411860 Plate 37 010009 Washer
11 423626 Pivot 38 004073 Nut
450 423627 Pivot 39 461471 Handle wrench
500 423628 Pivot 40 412596 Arm
12 004004 Nut 41 014229 Screw
13 014285 Screw 42 014213 Screw
14 461132 L.H. frame 43 004035 Nut
450 461133 L.H. frame 44 423557 Spring
500 461134 L.H. frame 45 014011 Screw
15 010006 Washer 46 011004 Grower
16 623572 U-bolt 47 412376 Central blade
17 014083 Screw 48 004030 Nut
18 004072 Nut 49 011003 Grower
19 611427 Plate 50 423560 Support
20 014084 Screw 51 422529 Adjusting bar
21 611409 Spacer 52 014145 Screw
22 014019 Screw 53 411524 Hinge
23 014199 Screw 54 014257 Screw

24 471442 Screw

25 461108 L.H. side shield

26 661145 Pivot

27 423769 Bush

28 014382 Screw

29 461129 Central extension
461318 L.H. extension
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Tav. Rev.
RH FRAME GROUP w 357978 || 00|1107
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1 014212 Screw 004079
2 461411  R.H. side shield - 31 661174  R.H. rear shield
3 423873 Bush 450 661173  R.H. rear shield
4 011004 Grower 500 661172 R.H. rear shield
5 461455 Protection 32 923505  Spring
6 014254  Screw 33 002014  Split pin
7 014149  Screw 34 423558  Pivot
8 011002 Grower 35 010012  Washer
9 461026 R.H. side clod bumper 36 923587  Support
10 411860 Plate 37 010009  Washer
11 423626  Pivot 38 004073  Nut
450 423627 Pivot 39 461471  Handle wrench
500 423628  Pivot 40 412596 Arm
12 004004  Nut 41 014229  Screw
13 014182 Screw 42 014213 Screw
27 461112 R.H. frame 43 004035  Nut
450 461113 R.H. frame 44 423557  Spring
500 461114 R.H. frame 45 014011  Screw
15 010006 Washer 46 011004  Grower
16 623572  U-bolt 47 412376  Central blade
17 014083  Screw 48 004030  Nut
18 004072 Nut 49 011003  Grower
19 611427 Plate 50 423560  Support
20 014084  Screw 51 422529  Adjusting bar
21 611409 Spacer 52 014145  Screw
22 014019  Screw 53 411524  Hinge
23 014199 Screw 54 014257  Screw

24 471442 Screw

25 461109 R.H. side shield

26 661145 Pivot

27 423769 Bush

28 014382 Screw

29 461129 Central extension
461317 R.H. extension
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Tav. Rev.

CENTRE FRAME = 359963 | 00 (1107

1 014007 Screw
2 011002 Grower
3 612727 Flange
4 099140 Guard
5 471441 Housing
6 011005 Grower
7 014326 Screw
8 461198 Swinging arm (cat.lll)
9 423091 Bushing
10 013011 Pin
11 423871 Pivot
12 423283 Pivot
13 014355 Screw
14 010003 Washer
15 004077 Nut
16 461148 Support
17 014019 Screw
18 010002 Washer
19 004004 Nut
20 461149 Third point

461166 Third point
21 423781 Pivot
22 423779 Bushing
23 523654 Drive shaft hook
24 004055 Nut
25 611728 Flask
26 010023 Washer
27 011032 Grower
28 010004 Washer
29 411428 Support
30 411429 Protection
31 014001 Screw
32 014005 Screw
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Tav. Rev.
CAGE ROLLER @ 500 = 350188 | 00(1107
I T e e
1 011004 Grower 004072
2 411529 Plate 34 661402 Plate
3 423833 Spacer 35 411528 Plate
4 014082 Screw 36 423790  R.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug
5 014019 Screw 400 998230  Cage roller
6 014398 Screw 450 998231  Cage roller
7 004004 Nut
8 423769 Bush
9 014399 Screw
10 423791 L.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug
11 014004 Screw
12 010006 Washer
13 010002 Washer
400 | 14 462401 Bar
450 462402 Bar

15 611436 Arm
16 612372 Plate
17 013019 Pin
18 014254 Screw
19 661401 Stub axle
20 004030 Nut
400 | 21 961950 Cage roller
450 961951 Cage roller
22 004054 Nut
23 661403 Bush
24 462011 Arm
25 099018 Dust cover
26 008005 Grease nipple
27 421604 Support
28 003051 Bearing
29 001006 Stop ring
30 014145 Screw
31 011003 Grower
32 014192 Screw
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Tav. Rev.

LH CAGE ROLLER @ 500 = 3509189 001107

1 011004 Grower

2 411529 Plate

3 423833 Spacer

4 014082 Screw

5 014019 Screw

6 014398 Screw

7 004004 Nut

8 423769 Bush

9 014399 Screw
10 423791 L.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug
11 014004 Screw
12 010006 Washer
13 010002 Washer

500 | 14 462403 Bar
15 611436 Arm
16 612372 Plate
17 013019 Pin
18 014254 Screw
19 661401 Stub axle
20 004030 Nut
500 | 21 961952 Cage roller

22 004054 Nut
23 661403 Bush
24 462011 Arm
25 099018 Dust cover
26 008005 Grease nipple
27 421604 Support
28 003051 Bearing
29 001006 Stop ring
30 014145 Screw
31 011003 Grower
32 014192 Screw
33 004072 Nut
34 661402 Plate

500 998232 Cage roller
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Tav. Rev.

RH CAGE ROLLER @ 500 w. 359190 0011107

1 011004 Grower

2 411528 Plate

3 423833 Spacer

4 014082 Screw

5 014019 Screw

6 014398 Screw

7 004004 Nut

8 423769 Bush

9 014399 Screw
10 423790 R.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug
11 014004 Screw
12 010006 Washer
13 010002 Washer

500 | 14 462413 Bar
15 661141 Arm
16 612372 Plate
17 013019 Pin
18 014254 Screw
19 661401 Stub axle
20 004030 Nut
500 | 21 961952 Cage roller

22 004054 Nut
23 661403 Bush
24 411470 Arm
25 099018 Dust cover
26 008005 Grease nipple
27 421604 Support
28 003051 Bearing
29 001006 Stop ring
30 014145 Screw
31 011003 Grower
32 014192 Screw
33 004072 Nut
34 661402 Plate

500 998232 Cage roller
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

011004
411529
423833
014082
014019
014398
004004
423769
014399
423791
014004
010006
010002
462401
462402
411470
911630
013019
014145
661401
004084
961920
961921
004054
661403
462011
099018
008005
421604
003051
001006
014145
011033

Grower

Plate

Spacer

Screw

Screw

Screw

Nut

Bush

Screw

L.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug

Screw

Washer

Washer

Bar

Bar

Arm

Scraper

Pin

Screw

Stub axle

Nut

Packer roller

Packer roller

Nut

Bush

Arm

Dust cover

Grease nipple

Support

Bearing

Stop ring

Screw

Grower

400
450

400
450

33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44

014192
004072
661402
612372
412782
961910
961911
014386
911601
004003
014214
911629
411528
423790
998240
998241

Screw

Nut

Plate

Plate

Tine (to be welded)

Scratcher support

Scratcher support

Screw

Scraper

Nut

Screw

Scraper

Plate

R.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug

Packer roller

Packer roller
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Tav. Rev.
LH PACKER ROLLER @ 555 w 350192 || 00[1107
I T

1 011004 Grower 661402 Plate
2 411529 Plate 35 612372 Plate
3 423833 Spacer 36 412782 Tine (to be welded)
4 014082 Screw 500 | 37 961912 Scratcher support
5 014019 Screw 38 014386 Screw
6 014398 Screw 39 911601 Scraper
7 004004 Nut 40 004003 Nut
8 423769 Bush 41 014214 Screw
9 014399 Screw 42 911629 Scraper

10 423791 L.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug 500 998242 Packer roller

11 014004 Screw

12 010006 Washer

13 010002 Washer

500 | 14 462403 Bar

15 411470 Arm

16 911630 Scraper

17 013019 Pin

18 014145 Screw

19 661401 Stub axle

20 004084 Nut

500 | 21 961922 Packer roller

22 004054 Nut

23 661403 Bush

24 462011 Arm

25 099018 Dust cover

26 008005 Grease nipple

27 421604 Support

28 003051 Bearing

29 001006 Stop ring

30 014145 Screw

31 011033 Grower

32 014192 Screw

33 004072 Nut
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Tav. Rev.
RH PACKER ROLLER @ 555 E? 359193 OO 1107
I T e I

1 011004 Grower 661402 Plate
2 423833 Spacer 35 612372 Plate
3 423833 Spacer 36 412782 Tine (to be welded)
4 014082 Screw 500 | 37 961912 Scratcher support
5 014019 Screw 38 014386 Screw
6 014398 Screw 39 911601 Scraper
7 004004 Nut 40 004003 Nut
8 423769 Bush 41 014214 Screw
9 014399 Screw 42 911629 Scraper

10 423790 R.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug 500 998242 Packer roller

11 014004 Screw

12 010006 Washer

13 010002 Washer

500 | 14 462413 Bar

15 462014 Arm

16 911630 Scraper

17 013019 Pin

18 014145 Screw

19 661401 Stub axle

20 004084 Nut

500 | 21 961922 Packer roller

22 004054 Nut

23 661403 Bush

24 411470 Arm

25 099018 Dust cover

26 008005 Grease nipple

27 421604 Support

28 003051 Bearing

29 001006 Stop ring

30 014145 Screw

31 011033 Grower

32 014192 Screw

33 004072 Nut
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SPIRAL ROLLER @ 470




Tav. Rev.
SPIRAL ROLLER @ 470 m. 359194 001107
| R NCODICE [DENOMNATON _ RF]NCODI [DENOMNATON
1 011004 Grower 011003 Grower
2 411529 Plate 32 014192 Screw
3 423833 Spacer 33 004072 Nut
4 014082 Screw 34 661402 Plate
5 014019 Screw 35 411528 Plate
6 014398 Screw 36 423790 R.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug
7 004004 Nut 400 998280 Spiral roller
8 423769 Bush 450 998281 Spiral roller
9 014399 Screw
10 423791 L.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug
11 014004 Screw
12 010006 Washer
13 010002 Washer
400 | 14 462401 Bar

450 462402 Bar
15 411470 Arm
16 612372 Plate
17 013019 Pin
18 014145 Screw
19 661401 Stub axle

20 961820 Scratcher support
450 961821 Scratcher support
21 961980 Spiral roller
450 961981 Spiral roller

22 004054 Nut

23 661403 Bush

24 462011 Arm

25 099018 Dust cover

26 008005 Grease nipple
27 421604 Support

28 003051 Bearing

29 001006 Stop ring

30 014145 Screw
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Tav. Rev.

LH SPIRAL ROLLER @ 470 = 359195 | 00(1107

1 011004 Grower
2 411529 Plate
3 423833 Spacer
4 014082 Screw
5 014019 Screw
6 014398 Screw
7 004004 Nut
8 423769 Bush
9 014399 Screw
10 423791 L.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug
11 014004 Screw
12 010006 Washer
13 010002 Washer
500 | 14 462403 Bar
15 411470 Arm
16 612372 Plate
17 013019 Pin
18 014145 Screw
19 661401 Stub axle
500 | 20 961822 Scratcher support
500 | 21 961982 Spiral roller
22 004054 Nut
23 661403 Bush
24 462011 Arm
25 099018 Dust cover
26 008005 Grease nipple
27 421604 Support
28 003051 Bearing
29 001006 Stop ring
30 014145 Screw
31 011003 Grower
32 014192 Screw
33 004072 Nut
34 661402 Plate

500 998282 Spiral roller
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Tav. Rev.

RH SPIRAL ROLLER @ 470 w 357167 || 00(0206

1 011004 Grower
2 411528 Plate
3 423833 Spacer
4 014082 Screw
5 014019 Screw
6 014398 Screw
7 004004 Nut
8 423769 Bush
9 014399 Screw
10 423790 R.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug
11 014004 Screw
12 010006 Washer
13 010002 Washer
500 | 14 462413 Bar
15 661141 Arm
16 612372 Plate
17 013019 Pin
18 014145 Screw
19 661401 Stub axle
500 | 20 961822 Scratcher support
500 | 21 961982 Spiral roller
22 004054 Nut
23 661403 Bush
24 411470 Arm
25 099018 Dust cover
26 008005 Grease nipple
27 421604 Support
28 003051 Bearing
29 001006 Stop ring
30 014145 Screw
31 011003 Grower
32 014192 Screw
33 004072 Nut
34 661402 Plate

500 998282 Spiral roller
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SPIKES ROLLER @ 560




Tav. Rev.
SPIKES ROLLER @ 560 w. 359197 001107
I T o
1 011004 Grower 014192 Screw
2 411529 Plate 33 004072 Nut
3 423833 Spacer 34 661406 Plate
4 014082 Screw 35 612372 Plate
5 014019 Screw 36 913704 Tine (to be welded)
6 014398 Screw 37 623750 U bolt
7 004004 Nut 38 961850 Scratcher support
8 423769 Bush 450 961851 Scratcher support
9 014399 Screw 39 961818 Scraper
10 423791 L.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug 40 411528 Plate
11 014004 Screw 41 423790 R.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug
12 010006 Washer 998270 Spikes roller
13 010002 Washer 450 998271 Spikes roller
400 | 14 462401 Bar
450 462402 Bar

15 411470 Arm
16 911602 Plate
17 013019 Pin
18 014145 Screw
19 661401 Stub axle
20 004101 Nut
400 | 21 961990 Spikes roller
450 961991 Spikes roller
22 004054 Nut
23 661403 Bush
24 462011 Arm
25 099018 Dust cover
26 008005 Grease nipple
27 421604 Support
28 003051 Bearing
29 001006 Stop ring
30 014145 Screw
31 011003 Grower




SX mod. 500
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LH SPIKES ROLLER @ 560 E‘E 359198 Rev. 00 1107




Tav. Rev.
LH SPIKES ROLLER @ 560 = 350198 0011107
I T et

1 011004 Grower 661406 Plate
2 411529 Plate 35 612372 Plate
3 423833 Spacer 36 913704 Tine (to be welded)
4 014082 Screw 37 623750 U bolt
5 014019 Screw 38 961852 Scratcher support
6 014398 Screw 39 961818 Scraper
7 004004 Nut 500 998272 Spikes roller
8 423769 Bush
9 014399 Screw

10 423791 L.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug

11 014004 Screw

12 010006 Washer

13 010002 Washer

500 | 14 462403 Bar

15 411470 Arm

16 911602 Plate

17 013019 Pin

18 014145 Screw

19 661401 Stub axle

20 004101 Nut

500 | 21 961992 Spikes roller

22 004054 Nut

23 661403 Bush

24 462011 Arm

25 099018 Dust cover

26 008005 Grease nipple

27 421604 Support

28 003051 Bearing

29 001006 Stop ring

30 014145 Screw

31 011003 Grower

32 014192 Screw

33 004072 Nut
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RH SPIKES ROLLER @ 560
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Rev.

00
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N. CODICE |DENOMINATION

1 011004
2 411528
3 423833
4 014082
5 014019
6 014398
7 004004
8 423769
9 014399
10 423790
11 014004
12 010006
13 010002
500 | 14 462403
15 462014
16 911602
17 013019
18 014145
19 661401
20 004101
500 | 21 961992
22 004054
23 661403
24 411470
25 099018
26 008005
27 421604
28 003051
29 001006
30 014145
31 011003
32 014192
33 004072

RIF. | N. CODI

Grower 34 661406
Plate 35 612372
Spacer 36 913704
Screw 37 623750
Screw (500 ] 38 961852
Screw 39 961818
Nut 500 998272
Bush

Screw

L.H. Attach. arm fulcrum lug

Screw

Washer

Washer

Bar

Arm

Plate

Pin

Screw

Stub axle

Nut

Spikes roller

Nut

Bush

Arm

Dust cover

Grease nipple

Support

Bearing

Stop ring

Screw

Grower

Screw

Nut

DENOMINATION
Plate

Plate

Tine (to be welded)

U bolt

Scratcher support

Scraper

Spikes roller




mod. 400 - 450

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ROLLER LIFTING

S

= 350588 | 00/1107




Tav. Rev.

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ROLLER LIFTING Tt 359588 00 1107

N. CODICE |DENOMINATION

1 022082 Shap-on coupling
2 022087 Washer
3 023178 Hose
4 022129 Connection
500 5 023154 Hose

6 021073 Flow divider
7 462265 Connection block
8 023153 Hose
9 022175 Screw

10 022070 Screw

11 022120 Connection

12 021094 Stop valve

13 004072 Nut

14 022178 Connection

15 471444 Complete jack

16 023152 Hose

17 014398 Screw

18 621736 Hose

19 022086 Washer

N
o

014122 Screw




mod. 500

359587001107

=

1J
ZM
3

W N =

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ROLLER LIFTING = 359587 00 1107

Taf.




Tav. Rev.

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ROLLER LIFTING = 359587 | 00(1107

N. CODICE |DENOMINATION

1 022082 Shap-on coupling
2 022087 Washer
3 023178 Hose
4 022129 Connection
500 5 023154 Hose

6 021073 Flow divider
7 462265 Connection block
8 023153 Hose
9 022175 Screw

10 022070 Screw

11 022120 Connection

12 021094 Stop valve

13 004072 Nut

14 022178 Connection

15 471444 Complete jack

16 023152 Hose

17 014398 Screw

18 621736 Hose

19 022086 Washer

N
o

014122 Screw




359589001107

Rev.

HYDRAULIC RAMS KIT FOR TAILGATE ADJUSTMENT Tab 359589 ' OO 1107

Taf.




Tav. Rev.

HYDRAULIC RAMS KIT FOR TAILGATE ADJUSTMENT . 350589 0011107

Taf.

N. CODICE |DENOMINATION

1 022082 Shap-on coupling
2 022087 Washer
3 023064 Hose
4 022085 Washer
5 022104 Connection
6 022088 Connection
7 014307 Screw
8 021092 Stop valve
9 004073 Nut
10 010009 Washer
11 923587 Support
12 923505 Spring
13 010012 Washer
14 471445 Complete jack
15 022086 Washer
16 023193 Hose
17 022175 Screw

971779 Hydraulic rams kit




COOLING KIT

a
al

S

a

» 359590

Rev. O O

1107




Tav. Rev.
COOLING KIT = 359590 | 00 (1107
[ RF|NCODICE DENOMNATON R NcODI___[DENOMNATON
1 027001 Cable 423605 Pulley
2 021055 Exchange 35 223405 Spacer
3 004055 Nut 36 021083 Trasmission belt
4 461107 Cover 37 423606 Pulley
5 022087 Washer 38 014320 Screw
6 023182 Hose 39 014007 Screw
7 022030 Capstan screw 40 011032 Grower
8 014001 Screw 41 010004 Washer
9 661110 Air duct 42 014026 Screw
10 099124 Screw shock absorber 971058 Cooling kit
11 010023 Washer
12 023086 Connection
13 021061 Thermostat
14 023115 Hose
15 022119 Connection
16 021052 Filter
17 014005 Screw
18 011001 Grower
19 022121 Connection
20 023175 Hose
21 022120 Connection
22 023181 Hose
23 022159 Connection
24 004083 Nut
25 010015 Washer
26 021079 Hub
27 021078 Support
28 021051 Pump
29 014393 Screw
30 461107 Support
31 014306 Screw
32 011009 Grower
33 010035 Washer




138110010702

010202

138110

F8%
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CONVEYOR DISC




Tav. Rev.

CONVEYOR DISC = 138110 010202

1 004063 Nut
2 010006 Washer
3 923690 Plate
4 014241 Screw
5 923511 U bolt
6 961693 Support
7 010009 Washer
8 002014 Split pin
9 004080 Nut
10 015008 Cover
11 961697 Support
12 003087 Bearing
13 002013 Split pin
14 961524 Drive hub
15 099017 Dust cover
16 001031 Stop ring
17 003073 Bearing
18 008002 Grease nipple
19 011002 Washer
20 004002 Nut
21 014155 Screw
22 099030 Disc
23 961696 Support

971511 Front conveyor disc




ROLLER ADJUSTMEN JACK

W 120221

Rev. O O

1000




Tav. Rev.

ROLLER ADJUSTMEN JACK = 120221 || 00[1000

1 623818 Fork

2 011010 Grower

3 004027 Nut

4 662543 Ring nut

5 007177 Gasket

6 007178 Gasket

7 662545 Guide

8 007168 Gasket OR

9 423239 Rod
10 423197 Half piston
11 007165 Gasket
12 007058 Gasket OR
13 423196 Piston
14 004072 Nut
15 461464 Cylinder
16 471444 Complete jack




138111000699

LOOSENING TINE

Tav.
Tab.
Taf.

138111

Rev.

00

0699




Tav. Rev.

LOOSENING TINE w 138111 || 00(0699

1 923511 U bolt

2 961510 Support

3 099027 Arm

4 011003 Washer

5 002014 Split pin

6 923510 Pivot

7 010006 Washer

8 004072 Nut

9 099028 Ripper leg
10 014354 Screw + nut
11 099029 Blade

471708 Loosening tine




“00|1107

1 350600

SAFETY PROTECTION




Tav. Rev.

SAFETY PROTECTION = 359600 0011107

1 462002 Protection
450 462003 Protection
500 462004 Protection

2 913022 U bolt

3 010004 Washer

4 004066 Nut
400 978721 Protection
450 978722 Protection

500 978723 Protection






